

**Mat. Suit No. 79 of 2025**  
**C.N.R. No. WBJP01-000535-2025**

**Order No. 05, dated – 03.11.2025,**

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties are present by filing hajira.

At this stage, Ld. Lawyers for both the parties have agreed to send the case record to the Mediator for amicable settlement between the parties.

Accordingly, in view of submission of Ld. Lawyers for both the parties and also keeping in mind, the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, efforts should be made for conciliation through mediation for amicable settlement of the dispute.

Accordingly, the parties shall attend before the mediator as provided by the Court at no cost to the parties on **27.11.2025** at 2 p.m.

Let a copy of this order along with formal order be sent to the Ld. Secretary, D.L.S.A, Jalpaiguri for information and taking necessary action.

Fix **17.12.2025** for awaiting report from the mediator.

**Dictated & corrected by me,**

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)

**District Judge, Jalpaiguri**  
(WB01135)